
*****

Pr- ru•. •hil i- h

50,150
Morthwest Way- Cown,r; 1,1-
"f group, .rving 11.m" In "I
clfies Of Lhonla. Plymouth, Oar•
den City and .arilial'llion: Ill
Townsh- 00 R,dford, Mank™,
Plymowlh Ind Fin""400#.

10© PER COPY

AT NEWSTANDS

Affiliated with The Observer Newspaper Group tchich includes: THE REI)FORD OBSERVER, THE LIVONIAN OBSERVER end the FARMINGTON OBSERVER
VOL. 25 -NO.37AdvemdngindEd,mi,aIGAZ-3160-WaitdsGA-£6*8----------Wednesday,Octoberl,-1-964-33050-;iU-MileRoad, Livenia Paul M. Chandler, Publisher

The Observer Endorses Governor George Itomney
*********

CONTRACTOR RESUMES WORK FACTS and
OPINIONS

Plymouth Council OKs Reservoir Chonge Order by Paul Chandler
.

Acting on a recommendation
of consulting engineers. John-
1on and Anderson. with the ap-
Proval of City Attorney Edward
Draugelis. the Plymouth City
Commission Monday approved
a change order in work on the
new reservoir that will enable

CROWNED » lights on
poles acro-the Nelds is Jody
OW; u :he dens the royal
robe < Hemecali:bg 0*en
in the traditional cerocation ·
ceremonies at Plymouth
High's annual celebration.

Judy Olds
Crowned

'64 Queen

For at least two persons at ,
last B¥iday's home coming game
between Plymouth and Redford
Union--it will be a night they
won't forget in a long time.

Judy Olds. president of the
senior c.ass wbo resides at 9211
Ball. broke into tears and thea

had big smiles *en she was ,
announced as the 1964 Home

coming Queen following the
eolorful introduction cere-

monies in whieh 111 six candi-

£, dates participated.

Jim Lake. tanky senior
end. picked home coming as
the night for his greatest
football performance. Jim.
who has been an in and out

performer during the past
two years. scored what proved

to be the *nning pohit after
touchdo- 01• a Pes•

But more important to the
Rocks was his brilliant de-

fensive move when RU was .

making its bid for a seventh
point. It was apparent to all that
the visitors had ideas of passing.

Big Jim killed that hope with
a Ravage thrust through the line
and am equally brutal tackle
to down the quarterback and

0 keep the score at 7-6 with Plym-
outh on top.

It is incidents like this-the
drama and color of the crown-

ing of a home. coming queen
and the sudden rise of a player
to stardom - that makes high
school football so popular.

THERE HAVE been secrets

and secrets but none was kept
better than the choice of the

Plymouth High student body for
homeeoming queen.

Mayor John Hannula just
smiled when questioned - he
knew and none else and he

wasal telling. He didn't until
the proper moment

rr WAS a perfect football

night and everything else was
perfect Tbe Rocks won; a
blonde beauty -scrowned

I.  queen: sed the Plymouth Hi¢h
marthing band. under the dirre-
tioc ce James Grimth with

Pre-Load Company Inc. to pro-
ceed with work.

Construction on the project
located on Beck Road near Six
Mile, was halted six weeks ago
when Pre-Load workers ran into
a pocket of quicksand after
laying the bottom half of the
concrete base.

£ Since that time the Council.
i Johnson and Anderson and Pre-
Load have been in a hassle n
to which will have the respon-
sibility for praying the addition

'·al costs.

Johnson and Anderson rep-
resentatives admitted that
their crews had "roof ed" In
not taking land boring, at the
reserroir site but rather at a
Bite some 600 feet away where
the water storage tank w.

 originally located.
' When a change was made,
due to inability to purchase the
land, J&A neglected to take
second borings at the new site.

Pre-Load officials protested
that they had accepted the bor-
ings on face value even though
J&A pointed out that the con- '
tract provided that its borings
could be accepted or abandoned
with a recommendation that the

contractor have borings taken.
That's where the matter stood

until Monday when the Council
signed the change order. in-
volving something like $11,970,
with the express provision that 
the City reserves the question
of liability in connection with

the change order will be deter-
mined upon completion of the
work.

Apparently Johnson and An-
derson and Pre-Lad has reach-
ed some sort 02 an agreement
to go along with the change
order for J&A representatives
indicated to the Council that
the concrete Use was now

completed and the surcharge
tests would be made immedi- '
ately.

The sureharge method in-
volves placing gravel on the
base equal to the total weight
oi the water and the walls of,
the reservoir.

This will be allowed to stand
until next spring when test:
will be made to determine
whether the base has been af-

fected and to determine whether
the quicksand condition still
exists.

The Council learned that
the contract with Den,ki and

Co. to collect rubbish and gar-

bage has explred and thit
Denski is asking for z huge
rate increase to continue the
collection.

The contract wu extended

until Jan. 1 at the new rate

pending negotiations with Den- 1
ski by City Manager Albert
Glassford and DPW Sum. Jo-

*ph Bida.
The Council also learned that J

the Fulkerson Snow Removal

Co. will not resume its services

Symphony
To Open
Saturday

Sheila Stephenson. outst,od-
ing young Detroit pianist will,

headhne the opening concert
of the Plymouth Symphony Or-
chestra Saturday (Oet. 24) at
8:15 p.m. in the Plymouth High
School auditorium.

Miss Stephenson will be the
soloist for the initial program
Of the 1964-63 se-ou under the
direction of Cooductor Wayne
Dunlap. who is surfing his 13th
year in that post la Plymouth.

Miss Stephens- a scholar-
Ship student at Julliard School
of Music in New York City. U
a pupil of the famed Mi»cha
Kottler. She will play the do
in the number a Concerto for
Piano and Orchemtra in A
Minor by Schumann.

Other numbers on the concert
are: The Wise Virgins. Suite
from the Ballid by Bieb-W,1-
too; Iberia: Image. pour Or-
cheitra. No. 2 by DeB-ly; ind
First Sequences oi Walt- from
-Der Roienavalier" by 1

LINDSAY FOR SUP)DIVNOR 
nnIOU™ TWP. N Pmt M

to homeowners this year. Fulk- 1 In other actions th,e Council: ' sale by Boy Scout Troop 865 at the Community Center on re- Before it gets any later, The Observer clearly wantsmon informed the City Man-  Heard a report from Pub- of Famnd School on Oct, 24: quest of election board mem- to announce its unequivocal support for Governor Rom.ager that the operation has not lic Safety Director Kenneth a UNICEF drive on Friday. Oct. ben. ney for another term.been financially successful. I Fisher that the fire protee- 30: and a candy sale by the , Voted to contact all mer- We would offer this recommendation even if Michi-He offered to keep snow off J tion problem in the north Plymouth Chapter of the Mich- chants in the Liberty-Stark- gan had not blossomed during the past two years . . .all streets in the city on a end hal been solred by the igan Christian Youth Camp weather area and have them even if there wasn't a stimulating new atmospherecontract price of $15,000. addition of several volunteers Boosters on Nov. 7 and 14. attend a council meeting at around the capitol building in Lansing and a bright newThe Commissioners author- in that area. Establi.hed a position of in- which plans to limit parking and confidence in the minds of citizens from the tip of theized the City Manager to seek Approved a cider sale by the vestirator and Youth Officer perhaps install a traffic light
bids for the services. including Lions Club on Friday and Sat- on the Police Department. at that intersection will be dis- Upper Peninsula to the
Fulkerson as one of the bidders.  urday, Oct. 23 and 24; a candy Approved six additional lights cussed. southern frontiers of the

-

 State.

Il=.i-,DIE.*Zilti#·31:70*2$0hm.%00 -7·*: ·a·.. _„i;AL:,4.,42=/==< Igf?*024 Governor Romney would
be endorsed here because
he represents a kind of citi-

MI911111lI.,:..c"t:  zen who is desperately- .*W.f r'UP./ ..:2:75»·tr·.r·.· i : 7.7„„,II62-: vkA,4**Web# needed in all our elected,:ig ijA-:41.>' 4-*.fi- ipt• •:0 offices, and of which the
4%@* supply is all too sparse.
43*}Al¢ He is motivated by ab-
9%3%79 stract ideas of right...
€*i:44%.«»44 the Governor is an Idealist,

ar:210 rather than a cynic; he deals
; .'*.4 in principles rather than in

9,$4:. learning to shoot curves

41 4-1 ·*97 '>f· .:. ¥6*45:3»fimk.*. :c·. around legislative corners.MEI +5 406,*46413 . 1.06 Without apology or em- GOVERNOR ROMNEY:/71; 7221. 1*3·24·§;47 2 + · barrassment, he makes re-
ligion a part of his total activity. Likewise, he keeps him-
self in shape physically, largely through early-morning
exercise, and finds himself with more energy to give to
his task than is available to a couple of men living a
torpid existence.. I. 463 '....

The word is self·discipline. Romney has it, along»-, 4»·64*1 · with his Idealism.
4 * 0

The details of the laws which were passed in Lan-THE FLEET of the Plymouth School system's Plymouth has. never had more than two cars before. sing between 1962 and 1964 are not particularly per-driver education program was doubled Saturday R. R. Hall (right), president and general manager of tinent here, except insofar as they might show that therewhen Forest Dodge Inc„ 34955 Plymouth Road, Livo- Forest Dodge, presents the car keys to William Green was much activity there during that period and that thenia, donated fow ears on a year's lease from the (left), director of the Plymouth driver education classes, Governor did exert leadership and give direction to theChrysler Corporition's expanded education program. while Truck and Fleet Manager Ed Greene _looks on. progress of Michigan government during the period.
Three Daylitiiz' Marks  Board Opens his Democrat predecessors had been unable to badge

He was able-to squeeze approval out of a Repub-
lican-dominated legislature for several measures which

-a minimum wage law, for example.Bids For Romney's persuasiveness with the conservatives

Community Fund Campaign High school he was exacting "liberal" changes, he was demonstrating
was based somewhat on give-and-take-at the same time

careful budgeting based on the pledge not to permit an-

The biggest "blitz" in the his- % nesday with hundreds of work- 1 sions joining in a drive that ·Bids for the proposed Indus· nual operations to ntienerePage 2)
trial Arts and Vocational Edu- In his only conspicuous frustration, the Governor'story of the Plymouth Communi. 8 ers in the residential. industrial. I aims to raise most of the record

ty Fund campaign started Wed- ! business and professional divi- high goal of $78,450. cation Center at the senior high big package of "financial reform" didn't emerge from
General Chairman Charles Behool were opened by the the.legislative halls, If it had, all citizens would be payinPlymouth School Board Mon-Bruce held meetings with the

day night and contracts will be their taxes on a fairer basis than they are today, anindustrial and business divisions
awarded in a special meeting there would have been more encouragements to industry

Tuesday morning when he went next meeting after recommend. and business to locate in Michigan than exist today.over last·minute plans for the ations by the architectural finn Many GOP conservatives opposed the fiscal reform"blitz." of O'Dell, Hewlett and Lucken-
Then he sat down with the bach.

more than 175 women workers Berger Construction Co..
in the residential division and Plymouth, had the bid for the
discussed the house - to -house architectural contract with an
campaign with Division Leader offering of $129,600. 0£ PHS Pupils Join
Mrs. Betty Norman, her team Berger also was low in the
captains and members. overall bidding when the Board,

With that taken care of, the 11*ing its alternative of placing
big charge started Wednesday the low bid in each division In College Night
morning and will continue under the general contractor,
through Friday night. totaled the three offerings and Plymouth High School jun- Ford Community College,

"We plan on hitting every. added up to $254,110 iors and seniors, planning on at- Highland Park Community
One and every place during This was just a dollar less tending college, will join with College, Hill,dale College,
the.three diyx" maid Bruce. than the $254,111 by Armstad students from area schools in Hope College, Kalamazoo Col·
«We feel that a concerted ef- Construction Co.,which bid the annual College Night pro· lege, Lawrence Institute of
fort such as this will bring in $130,100 for the architectural grun. Thursday (Oct. 22), at Technology.
the expected results and the contract. East High in Garden City. Marygrove College, Michigan
early lag that has marked Low bid for the mechanical Representatives of 39 colleges College of Mining and Technol-

(Continued on Pue 2) work was turned in by J. L. and universities have indicated ogy. Michigan State University,
O'Loughlin with $74,447, and they will attend to present facts, Northern Michigan University,
Hubbs and GiUes Electrical Co about their school and talk with Northwood Institute, Oakland

Township Treasurer had the low electrical bid witi; prospective students. Univenity, Olivet College, Rens-
The 39 representatives will selaer Polytechnic Institute.$27,979.

bUKPRISE!: And Assistant Supt William Hard- Misses First Board come from: Adrian College, Schoolcraft College, Society of
Alma, Albion. Amherst. Con- Arts and Crafts.ing most eerhinly was when he walked into Arbor-Lil Meeting in 11 Years Cadet Gets Promotion cordia Lutheran, Cranbrook Ac- Spring Arbor College. Triand found more than 115 of his associates from the When Township Treasurer George Vincent. of 1417 Wood- ademy of Art, Central Michigan County Ikague of Nursing, Uni-Plymouth Junior Highs has planned a surprise testi- Mrs. Elizabeth Holmes was ex. land Place, Plymouth, a student University, Cleary College, De· versity of Michigan. University

monial dinner in his honor. Harding was accompanied eused from last week's Board at the Pennsylvania Milital, troit Business Institute, Eastern of Detroit, Wayne State Uni·
by Supt. Russell Isbister and Busines; Manager Melvin meeting, it marked the first College in Chester, Pa., has been Michigan University. , versity, Western Michigan Uni-
Blunk, presumably on • dinner date, te the party. time she was absent from a ses. appointed to the cadet rank of Ferris State Conege, Gen· versity, University of Illinois
After he had recovered from the shock, a buffet dinner sion in her 11 years on the Captain eral Motors Institute, Henry and Indiana University.
was served and then Bill received an Attache Cue and Board of Trustees.
other gifts in tokens of appreciation from the teachers Mrs. Holmes was recently
he worked with as Principal of the Junior Highs. Hard- named to a high position in
ing was promoted to assistant superintendent of see. the Eutern Star and found the Plymouth Bowl is Given

state convention and the boardondary schools at the start of the school year.
meeting on the same night-

"Meet C cinilidates" Rally  excused  * Fat 'No' by Township Board
Set by Plymouth GOP What's

Bowl, 40475 Plymouth Road. now." without the liquor permit"
Operators of the Plymouth "nothing but a big beer garden Plymouth Bowl couldn't survive

Le,ders of the Republican Ob,erver Ne-papen who b Inside
expanded to include serving he had checked into the mat- that liquor was easily accezible
may have their liquor permit Lauterbach tmdleated that "During my visits I found

Party in the Plymouth-North- .eeki election to the State
ville area have arranged a marn- Se,de from the lith distriet; The Plymouth Observer customers at lane side-but it ter nther thoroughly and to teenagers. The Bowl Uses
moth open house rally and pro- George Meader. Cozi<ims. SECTION ONE will have to be without the ap· discovered that the Wayne only two bar maids to police the
gram for Thursday. Oet 29. in second distrlet Wathee Lunch Menu .. .. 2 proval of the Plymouth Town- County Sheriffs Department place and they can't do the
the Plymouth High auditorium Green. State Representative BIL• Food Ne- 6-7 ship Board of Trustees. originally had rejected the job."
with Creightoo Holden. •tate for 36¢h district Robert Women'• News . 5 to 11 After a lengthy discussion, request for approval ind then Fred Davis, a resident of the
chairman of the Cithens for, Brign ail James O'Neil, SECTION TWO led by Trustee Dick Lauter- mide an about face and ap- Township and also Captain of
Goldwater commince. u the St- --/ < Ed..,---- Am--emt. ...12-13 bach, the Board voted to deny proved It. the Michigan State Police. con-
principal speaker. William Bricker. Jr„ Wane B-Ine= rectory ... 21 a request from the bowling "More than that" said Lau- curred with Lauterbach's state-

Tbe affair will start with an State Uilver.Ity Bocd 0/ Cl=stneds 21-31 establishment owners to ap- terbach. "It was my under- · ments. He indicated the permit
open house * 7:30 and the Govermers; and Harry DIng®- nome & Garden . .15 prove a liquor permit of this standing when this Board issued was issued on the bads of bar.
Ipeaking will begin at 8 p.=1 -• aid le=jeth B-dick. SECTION THREE type now pending before lhe a liquor permit for Plymouth tender policing and not bar-

All Repubican candldita, Ieeking pe- -the Coart 11 UP Food New, 9 Michigan Liquor Control Com- Bowl that it was with the idea maids.
along with two non-parth. Amp.411- Ch-b-Dectery . 10 misiton- that the liquor aales would not Clerk John Melimen reported
judgeship candidates, have in- Dr. A. 1 Van Ornum. of Ply-

F..Fa.Ne.1 -4
Lauterbich conte•ted the re- m-tain the bowling alleys, that he and Supervi- Roy

dicated thetr intention 0£ pe- Ereger Ne.0 .- 12
quest when he told the Trustees , now I believe the situation is Lindsay has visited the Bo#

tielpating. (C--11=-ed e. Pare 4 Sper' ........ 24 thathe pemonally had visited..3* the opposite, I feel tbat on more than one oecasiom to
ne :W ..... h. Tv D.-11, · · ·· ' · · ' 8 the lames several times in the '- investigate charges of violatto

C...... 0,0.- . 1... :£=:J4:tw"P:r,=,Ad 'Pe.t two month• and termed it. Mf¥11A2PERVISORPd. PoL Ad (Continued o. P.e Z)
-----

'946.

-tilit

¢.04%

3t

=,94

444%

Amillill.ilill. rw 4.r- 14.-


